

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Willadean Fisher		From:	Linda C. Freeman			The second secon
	Department of Administ	tration			TS SOR	> ·	j
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ıilding #15			Ž	2 (J
	2019 Washington Street	et, East				- Gas	
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130		<u> </u>			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	1			
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	3-30-2011			-
Re:	Belington Portals & Dra	inage	CC:	File			-
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	□ Please Reply	□ Please	Recycle	
* Com	ments:						
Buye	er:	CB-23	•	A This	س ز	hid	Thest
RFQ	RFQ. NO. DEP1533			* This	1 7	4 , 5,	•
Bid C	Opening Date:	March 30, 2	2011	72	us.	e —	
אוא כ	Onening Time	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

;304-763-4591

Delington Portals & Drainage DEP 15335

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unît	Description	Unit Price	A	mount
					10000100000000 10000100000000000000000	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization, per lump sum, Not to	LS	\$	31,000.00
			exceed 10% of total bid amount			
2.0	1	LS	Construction Survey Contol, per lump sum, Not to	LS	\$	11,000.00
			exceed 5% of total bid amount			
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum, Not to exceed 3% of	LS	\$	6,000.00
			total bid			
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum, Not to exceed 10% of	یا	\$	28,000.00
			total bld amount			
5.1	454	ĹF	Silt Fence, per linear foot	\$ 4.25	Ş	1,929.50
5.2	61	ΕA	Rock Check Dam, per each	\$ 125.00	\$	7,625.00
5.3	8	EΑ	Drop Inlet Protection, per each	\$ 125.00	\$	1,000.00
6.0	4,5	AC	Revegetation, per acre	\$ 2,000.00	\$	9,000.00
7.1	41	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 1, per linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$	1,845.00
7.2	1,521	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$	76,050.00
7.3	225	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 1, per linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$	1,800.00
7.4	86	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot	\$ 14.00	\$	1,204.00
7.5	380	LF	2" Diameter Domestic PVC Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$	3,040.00
7.6	57 9	LF	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$	11,580.00
7.7	54	LF	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 22.00	\$	1,188.00
7.8	549	LF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 46.00	\$	25,254.00
7.9	1,022	LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 62.00	\$	63,364.00
7.10	8	EA	WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 1,500.00	\$	12,000.00
7,11	1	EA	Modified WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
7.12	7	EA	WVDOH Type "A" Manhole, per each	\$ 2,000.00	\$	14,000.00
7.13	6	EA	Prefabricated Pipe End Section, per each	\$ 250.00	\$	1,500.00
7.14	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall, per each	\$ 1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
7.15	42	5Y	Rip Rap Slope Protection, per square yard	\$ 45.00	\$	1,890.00
8.0	100	CY	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 12.00	\$	1,200.00
9.1	9	EΑ	Wet/Modified Mine Seal, per each	\$ 6,000.00	\$	54,000.00
9.2	100	EΑ	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag), per each	\$ 30.00	S	3,000.00
12	100	TN	Bituminous Road Overlay, per ton	\$ 250.00	\$	25,000.00
-						
		<u> </u>				
				190		
			TOTAL		\$	398,469.50



2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:

Chuck Bowman

From:

Linda C. Freeman

2019 Washington Street, East

Purchasing Division, Building #15

Department of Administration

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-558-3970

Phone: 304-558-2157

Pages:

23

Date:

3-30-2011

Re:

Fax:

Belington Portals & Drainage

CC:

File

□ Urgent

☐ For Review

☐ Please Comment

☐ Please Reply

☐ Please Recycle

Comments:

Buyer:

CB-23

RFQ. NO.

DEP15335

Bid Opening Date:

March 30, 2011

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



REQUEST TOT REONUMBER

DEP15335

PA	ĞĘ:	14.1147
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ROS FAEIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 UNITPRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP JΒ 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 4.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BELINGTON PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BELINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/02/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 3-30-11 SIGNATURE 163-45 73 55-062 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 7766-00



304-763-4573

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15335

and PAGE-year-2

Asset AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	CETOATIE	NTION OF	.,
	BOWMAN				
304~55	8-2157				

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	1833	5HI	PVIA			F,O	8		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011												
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011					BID	OPENI	NG	TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	Qυ/	YNTTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM	IUMBER	s it Paul it s is section		ÜNIT	PRICE		TNUOMA
l .	1	ION, WE EMAIL							L BID	DER	S IN	CLUD	E
	THE S'LATE, PORTION BIDDEN PORTION OF THE	OTENTIA TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T E PRE-B DANCE S	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE DIS , WI ER C	PRE- MISS LL E ONCL IT DU	BID. SAL O SE PE USIO JRING	BI F TH RMIT N OF ANY	DDERS E TEC TED T THE SUBS	WH HNI O S TEC EQU	O AR CAL IGN HNIC ENT	RIVE IN. AL	
	FROM US RT AVENUI	TIONS T PHILIPP . 250. E FOR O RIGHT I ER ON T	I, WE AT S .3 MI NTO T	ST VI HEETZ LES T HE DR	, TL O DE	RN I Wayi	LEFT NE BE	AND NNET	FOLLO	W L RIV	OCUS Eway	T	
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	AND SP E AML&R 04-926- Paymen Sh Will	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST. PAYN Made	, SI 1Ent	E, CH OF \$	ARLE 20.0	STON,	WV RE-	253 FUND	04, ABLE	
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH AFFID AS EV	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BIE AVIT MU IDENCE SIONS C	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	PRON HAT TIME LOSE ED / IDOR	VEMEI SUBI E AN ED DI AND : 'S CI CHAI	NT COMITS AFFIRUG-FSUBMIDMPLIPTER	NSTR A BI DAVI REE TTEE ANCE	UCTIO D FOR T OF WORKF WITH WITH DF THE	COMPLACE THE THE	ONTR E WO PLAI E E BI E	ACT RK NCE	
				:::SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FO			NDITIONS	ilike kat.		goronogorii Inate	
SIGNATURE							TELEP	NUNE				DATE	
TITLE)F	EIN				<u> </u>			ADD	RESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Quotation

Hequest for AFONUMBER DEP15335

.100	:PA	G	.	÷	
			<u>ح</u>		

: ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTE	D	JE!	MS OF SAL			F,O,B,				FREIGHTTERMS		
02/10/2	2011		-1					<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	.,,	03/30/	2011				BID	OPE	IING	TIME	<u>0</u>]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	งมีเร	UOP	CAT,	J.	EM NUMB	R		ÜNſ	TPAICE		AMOUNT
	1		933333333			anakan areser	and the second of the second	S . 2 644 5 4 5	.,			
,	ITDGTN	IA COL	E	ATI IIR	E TO	SHRMT	T THE	STEN	ו תשנ	IRIIG-		
		ORKPLA										
		QUALIF										
												*
		TO PR										
		365 0										
		EIVED.										
		ED PUF	CHASE	ORDE	R WIL	L BE	CONSID	DEREI	וסא כ	LTCF 1	U	
į į	PROCEE	υ.										
	CANCEL	LATION	. ти	F DTR	ECTOR	OF P	LIRCHAS	TNG	RESE	RVES	THE	
1		TO CAN			L Company							
		TO TH										
		ED ARE										
ļ	√ITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF	THE B	ID AND	COL	TRAC	T		
	HEREIN	١.										
		ATES:										-
		GHER C									WAGE	
}		AS EST	E .	1				ו , ז	-0820	IANI		
1		ILING	E					PO.II	- CT. 3	1		
11	CFREVA	THANG	MAGE.	I I	\ \	1 1,4	11120 1	100		•		· ·
	ARBITR	ATION	ANY	REFE	RENCE	S MAD	E TO A	ARBI'	TRAT:	CON OR		
		ST FOR										,
		ED BY										
		ANY A									S	
į	PERTAI	NING	CO THI	S CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREBY	Y DEI	LETEI			
										556117	·~ ·**	,
		s' coi										
	A CERI	'IFICA'	IE FRU	אטא אוו	KERS.	CUMP	ENSALI	TON	14 21	JUUESS	FUL	•
}	A11 OF	THE :	TEMS	CHECK	ED RE	เคย พ	TII RE	- A	REOU	TREMEN	т	
	NE THI	S CON	RACT:	011201		_ ON /		-	L Q U	# I	•	
	-: :::L							}				,
	(XX) I	NSURA	VCE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENDO	R SHAL	L FI	URNI	SH PRO	OF	
	Tenne con income na	uttion and beauty	(30,000 1 (30,000 30)		VEDSE SIN	estop tet	MS:AND.CO	MOITIC	le nasaw	ana ang kanananana an	ani incassor	**************************************
SIGNATURE			*	:::: 025:11 5	- rudicioin		LEPHONE	المانا المعاد		u rediktora fulfi k	DATE	
		1,	EIN							<u> </u>		
TITLE									AD	DRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OI-P

AFO NUMBER... DEP15335 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED) JER	MS OF SAL			SHIP	/IA		9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	-,O,B,		FREI	HT TERMS
02/10/	2011											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011		TA TA T	rige dese	BII) OF	PENING	TIME	0]	:30PM	. I de la companya d
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NÚ)	/BER		UI.	NTPRICE			TNUOM
	ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU IGE REQ	CONTR MENTS	ACT. , THE	UNLE MIN]	ESS D [MUM	THERWI	SE	SPECI	FIED	IN		
	FURNIS	BUILDER SH PROO DUNT EQ	F OF	BUILD	ERS F	RISK	- ALL	RIS	K INS	URANC	E IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	ONDS: ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE ICABLE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 IABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA D FOV PROV LETT CO T VIR BON OO. IE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U. OF	STATE	TE OF A BI A PER THE A HE FO IT, O HORIZ J BE DR BU 5% BI	WEST D BONI FORMAN MOUNT RM OF R BONI ED TO ER OF ALLOWE SINESS D BONI	VIFORED CHES	RGINIA THE S BOND THE C CERTIF JRNISH BUSIN EDIT S FOR PR HECKS	SHAL NUCCES AND L IED O IED BY IESS I IESS I IESCI OJECI ARE N	L BE SSFUL ABOR/ ACT. CHECK / A IN THE ITED IS		
	BOND C	AINTEN COVERIN SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	ING S								· ·
	REV. 1	L1/00 {*** **	****	****	****	****	*****	(•*** *	****	****	E	
	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ONTRACT RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR. E ORIGI	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A	1/20: FOR! E YOU REQ!	I3) I M TO UR EL UIREM	S ATTA OBTAII IGIBII IENT UI	ACHE V AI LITV VDEF	ED. Y N AVS Y AS A R 30 C	OU MUDATA N AMI	- 74.16		
	ologica de la composición del composición de la	are de la compa		SEE RE	VERSE SI	DE FOR T	EPMS AND		TIONS				
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN				·		A	DDRESS	CHANGE	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Quotation

Hequest for AFO NUMBER STATES **DEP15335**

6/ 23 PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED.	JER	MS OF SALI			SHI	NIA (60000 (O.B.	110000 A		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011											·		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011	-				BID	OPEN	IING	TIM	Ē	01	:30PM
LINE	ÖÜA	NTITY	POP	CAT. NO		ITEMN	UMBER		38	UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT
	800-64	16 DOCU 13-9748 14****	DR W	W.AV	s.05	MRE.	COA						96 95	· .
			co	NTRAC	TORS	s LIC	ENSE							·
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO	VIRGINI NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP 305, PH	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICA ACTING LEX,	TO PE ENSED E EMP TIONS E THE	RFOR OWER FOR WES ING	RM CC THE W RED T R A C ST VI	NTRA IEST O IS ONTE	CTIN VIRG SUE ACTO	G WOINIATHE RS L	ORK : CON- CON- ICEN	IN TI NTRAC TRAC NSE OF	HIS CTOR TORS MAY LABO	BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER	VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	₹ TO	INC	LUDE	THE	CONT	RACT	TORS	LIC			
		ACTORS		· · · · ·	• • •			0 C.				<i>ب.</i> .	• •	
	THE SU	UCCESSF DF THEI CHASE O	UL BÍ R CON	DDER TRACT	ORS	L BE LICE	REQU	JIRED	TO	FUR	NISH)F	
				APP	LIC	ABLE	LAW							
	& REGI "REQUI DIVIS	EST VIRULATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	INI II:	FORMA SSUEI	TIOI BY	N PRO THE	VIDI PUR	ED II	N TH	RUL E	ES.	•
J-84-848 (1-2-84 v. J-7 10-7 10-7 10-7 10-7 10-7 10-7 10-7 10	1			SEERE	VERSE	SIDE FO	RITERMS	AND CO	NOTTION	VS.1919900	garagiga di		(n <u>. 191</u>)	L.
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u></u>	and a second second second second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		PHONE		and the factor and		D/	ATE	
TITLE		- F	EIN						T	ΔD	DRESS	CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

7/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

HEQUEST TOT FONUMBER **DEP15335**

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT	ED .		SS JEB	MS OF SAI	E S	3	HIP VIA		F	ОВ		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		03	/30/	2011			В	ID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q	UANTIT)	38.88.87	UOP	2.0 6.3	ITEN	(NUMBER		ŲNĮ	TPRICE	8 960 90 800 300 6180 330	ТИООМА
	ANY OR A	OTHE LTER RIBE	R SO S TH	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR W ION PRO	RITTEN	, WH FROM	ON MANU TICH CON THE SO TO AND O	NTRADIC Durces	TS	
	COMP NOTI PRE- PROC	T LETE CE T CONS EED	HE C D WI O PR TRUC SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK ALENDAR ECEIVEI RENCE I	DAYS D. IN IS REQU	AFTE THE IREC	HEREIN ER THE (EVENT THE ! O, THE !	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	TO	
	THE BY C A TR PROV WORK THE	CONT USTO ADE ISIO MANS CONT	A) T RACT M OF GUAR N, T HIP, RACT	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS	JECT TO CTIVE T OM OR A OTH AS N ACCEF IDERED	WORKMA THE G TRADES. SPECI TO THE TANCE GUARAN	UARA AL G MAI OF F TEEI	IP AFFEGANTEE ES THE AN THE AN THE AN THE TERIALS FINAL PAR THE TERIALS THE TERIALS THE TERIALS THE TERIAL PAR	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E	HED OF BY	
	OF T FINA RESP FOR BE R WRIT	HE W L PA ONSI DEFE EMED TEN	ORK. YMEN BILI CTS IED NOTI	NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH CE. DURI	THER LL RE R NEG RING E EXP	THE FIN LIEVE T LIGENCE WITHIN ENSE OF E ONE-Y	NAL ACC THE CON THE GU THE GU THE C YEAR GU	EPT/ TRAC ULT ARAI ONT	OF THE ANCE NOICE NOICE NOICE PER CONTROL OF THE CO	R THE IALS, A RIOD SH UPON RIOD, 1	IALL	
	EXIS ANY CONT	TING FAIL RACT ANTE	AT URES OR I E PE	THE DUEN ANY	ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL	F THE / E NEGL: HE WOR	ACCEPTA IGENCE (THAT RRECTED	NCE OR DEVI BY	OF THE WORKMAN ELOPS D THE CO	WORK. SHIP OF URING	: THE DR	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHO	NE			DATE	
TITLE			ĮF	EIN					AD	DRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGES 7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

* A 2 D

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPAINT	ED	. 0.33) (TER	MS OF SAL	Ę		SHIP	VIA;			san San B	O.B.	Afficia)		FREIGHTTI	RMS
02/10/	2011									<u></u>					2001	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/	/30/	2011	Transfer out to the			<u> </u>	ID_	OPE	<u>NING</u>	TIM	<u>E</u> .;;\:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	01	:30PM	ant of topic recession
LINE	i au	ANTITY		gop.	CAT.		ITEMNU	IMBER			NU 🌼	IT PRICE			DOMA	VT 🦠 🔆 .
		ribo rii.	ornian a F	The Cardwell of	3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			<u>, De cate, escapito</u>	5.5555246	/478 D.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2		<u> </u>	
			٠	7115	ONE-Y	- 40		ANTEI	- 05	DIO	ח כט	A 1 .	NOT	12 C		
	CONCT		(C)	BEIN	ONE-Y	CAK	SUAR.	HIN DE	TUE	V TO	DEND OF NO	MANC	HU! F TT	WE		
				WORK						, FE	KITUK	MARC	L 1 1	. M.C		
	ALLUI		(ปี)		ANTEE					ECE.	ΤΔΤΤ	ON M	AV P	} F		
	CHOTH			NED I									71 E	'-		
				REIN.		'	(11(10)	- L	-01			,,,				
	CUNIA	TIACI	<i>0</i> 114	NEAN												
-	(3)	TERI	ΜΤΝΔ	TION:										ļ		
	(3)			THIS		ACT	MAY	BE C	ANCE	LLE	D IN	WHO	LE C)R		
	TN PA			RITIN												
				UDICE										/		
	HAVE.	PR	OVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CO	NTRA	CTOR	IS	GIV	EN N	OT L	ES\$:		
	THAN	THI	RTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRIT	TEN I	ITON	CE,	(DE	LIVE	RED	ΒY		
	CERTI	FIE	D MA	IL, R	ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQ	UEST	ED)	0F	INTE	NT			
	TO TE	RMI	NATE	-										1		
										-						
1	1			L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIB	ILIT	Y OF	TH	E SU	CCES	SFUL	-		
	VENDO	RT			'						•	,				
				OBTA									HWAY	75		!
				ALL T						PME	NT A	ND				
	MATER			AND	FROM	THE	JOB	SIIE	*		CONO	TRUC	T T O N	,		
			(B)		IN AN				dntk	(FD	CONS	IRUC	itur	¥		
•	PEKMI	IS	א אט	ELATE	שטע יעוי	PER	WT 12	•		ľ						•
		TF 6	UNITO	AL SP	CTET	CATT	anc.									
	(5)			WORK				NTDA	CT S	HAL	I RE	TN				
	ACCOR			ITH T									HE			
	DECLA	MAT	TON	OF TH	E BE	TNG	TON	PORT	ALS	8 D	RATN	IAGE"	,``-			
	PROJE							. •	,,							
				S ARE	INC	RPOR	ATED	HER	E IN	BY	REF	EREN	ICE			
	AND A	LL	PROV	ISION	IS, CL	AUSE	S AN	D CO	TIDN	LION	S TH	IEREI	IN A	RE		
	MADE	PRO	PERL	YAF	ART (F TH	IS C	ONTR	ACT,	, AN	D CC	NSIS	STS	OF		
	25 DR	IWA	NGS	AS PE	EPARE	D BY	TRI	AD E	NGIN	NEER	ING,	INC				
•															444	
	(6)	PAY	MENT	rs ani	COMP	LETI	ON:									
	}		THE	CONTR	RACTOR	R SHA	LL F	URNI	SH 1	lo d	EP A	\N				
77154 A 1913 151 W 1919	1	a are sale	o de la companya de La companya de la co	1	vged'pi	VERSE	IDE FOE	TERMS	AND: CO	NDITIC	NSONS	3550 C 15500	çış 20	g Descrip		
SIGNATURE		,eest v. Hi	ed profit (A)	0.000,000,000	www.	وفائم الالذاء	را فيورون الرياسة من ويودود 	TELEP		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		verse spire v	D	ATE	erek, urbotorete, u 1991 BC uti i bredibbili	and the second seco
	<u>.</u>															
TITLE				EIN							A	DDRESS	S CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

REQUEST TOF AFONUMBER Quotation

SHIP

J

DEP15335

∞PAGE: >>> 8

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 😽 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 25304

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

;304-763-4591

DATE PRINTED: ************************************	RMS OF SALE SHIP V	IA.	F.D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/	<u> </u>	BID OPE	NING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUM	ABÉR	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECT OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT	FOR PAYMENT WITH AN REIN BEFORE REQUEST FICATIONS SHALL BE IT IS THE DEP'S IN TOR BE MADE WITHIN 6 FOR PAYMENT.	ED. THE FI USED FOR AI TENT THAT	ORM INCLUDED PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO	
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLETED	TION FOR PARTIAL PACONTRACTOR MAY, ON PAYMENT BASED ON THE TIME OF THE SUBE DETERMINED FROM TED IF BASED UPON UNPORTED IF BASED UPON	A PERIODIC E AMOUNT OF BMITTAL. THE ACTUA IT MEASURE	F WORK THE AMOUNT OF L QUANTITY OF S OR THE	T
FOR BANKRUP	IN THE EVENT THE VICY PROTECTION, THE L AND VOID, AND TERTHER ORDER.	STATE MAY	DEEM THIS	
REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE I	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PROD	UCTS	
PURCHAS NO CONTI A STATE	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY TING DIVISION PURSUAN RACTOR MAY USE OR SU CONTRACT PROJECT OF MADE IN THE UNITED NTRACT,	T TO SUBSE PPLY STEEL HER THAN T	CTION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL	
CON: OF STR	ATE CONTRACT PROJECT STRUCTION OF, OR ANY OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT UCTURE, INCLUDING, ENGINE INSTITUTE INSTITUTE INSTITUTE.	' ADDITION TO ANY BU BUT NOT LIM	TO, ALTERATIO VILDING OR MITED TO, ROAD	N S
	SEE REVERSESIDE FOR	ERMS AND CONDITION	DNS IDATE	
SIGNATURE		, ELEFRONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

·304-763-4573,

HEQUEST TOT DEP15335

7	PAGE	
_	9	

::: :::::ADI	DRESS CORRESPO	INDENCE TO	ATTENTION	OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157			

*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATERRINT	ED:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	JA	F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/2011		BID O	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UTITY UOP	CAT, ITEMNUN	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJE STATE OF V		Y OF AND TO A CO FOR WHIC	MATERIALS FOR INTRACT WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, DE FABRICATEI PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, EXTRUDED O OR OTHERWISE BY A COMBINAT	, FORGED SIMILAR TON OF THEEL MAD LECTRIC	LLY PROCESSED, OF WO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	. C.	AMERICA A	R, SUBJECT TO	L TERRIT	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL SDICTION OF THE	L
	WR	E DIRECTOR ITING, AUTH ODUCTS IF:	OF THE PURCHAS ORIZE THE USE	ING DEPA	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. COST IS T	E TENTH OF ONE TRACT COST OR OLLARS (\$2,500	PERCENT TWO THOU J.OO), WH SES OF TH HE STEEL	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY AVAILABLE		ED STEEL TED STAT ARE NOT F RACT REQU	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	T
SIGNATURE	<u>piere Blide</u>	<u> </u>	Control of the second s	TELEPHONE	DATE	
तार्ग ६	<u></u>	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SEZOOD

State of West Virginia request Tor Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEQUEST TOF

DEP15335

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HIENTIONION CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

SH-B

DATE PRINT	(ED)	TER STEE	MS OF SAL	Emilia de		SHIPVA			FO	8.		FREIGHT	rerms
02/10/	2011												
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011				BID	DPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	III 179 A
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	П	TEM NUME	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMO	דאנ
		THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	PRODUC CT TO 5A-3-5	CIV					
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1		,								
	EXHIBI												
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	. IN PU)BLI	C WOR	KS	•		
	IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF	STRUC PROVE E COS NLY, HERE E STA TS PR MACHI	TION, MENT T IS WHERE MORE TE WI ODUCE NERY	RECONOR MAI MORE THE CONTROL THAN ILL ACCORD IN TO CONTROL TO CONT	STR NTE HAN COST LO, C CEPT THE	RUCTION NANCE NANCE N \$50, T OF S OO PO T ONLY UNITE NENT P	N, OF ODO A TEEL UNDS ALUM D STA URCHA	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED		
	DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	IC ALL ODUCT OF ST	MINUM IS LE EEL A	, GLA SS TH RE US INUM,	SS OR AN \$5 ED IN GLAS	STEE 0,000 PUBL	EL, UNI OR LE IC WOF	ESS ESS KS	THE THAN PROJE DUCTS	COST 10,00 CTS.	DF O BE		•
•	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	исн с	OST :	MESTIC (S UNR! PRICE	EASC	DNABLE	IF I	T IS		
	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	TS. TO TS TO SURPLUMENT (F THE BE SU JS ARE DF LAB ESTIC THE FO	DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN	STIC D OR S DEF OREIG CTS A	ALUMI PRODU INED IN PRO IRE 30	INUM, (JCED II BY THE DDUCTS DW OR I	GLAS N A E UI MA' MORI	SS OR "SUBS NITED Y BE S HIGH	STEEL TANTI STATE UPPLI ER IN	AL S ED		
		30 7 00 17100 3		SEE RE	VERSE 810		AMS AND CO	ITIONC	ons	1904 97 07 NG 1004 171 117 117 117 1980	IDATE		
SIGNATURE						. [ELEPHONE				DATE		_
TITLE	,,,,,,		EIN				····		ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR



MOOR

*709052150

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

MEQUEST TOF THE REPONUMBER ... **DEP15335**

	7F 1	27	2.
p	G:	:	
	7 1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTIENTION OF ITE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 5.08. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/30/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY HOL LINE IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15335

<u> </u>	PAGE	975
	12	

AD	DHESS CORH	ESPONDEŃ	CE TO ATTEN	ION OF WORLD
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIM	ED	and the state of	MS OF SAL		SHIPV	A	E. Carlotte	о,в,		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/										`
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011	eleses assess		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	COO	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	DER O		TPRICE		ТИЏОМА
	1 00000000000000	SULTONANGARITATION			Jurgo con de about de antique de la constante	2000.00		5 24 1 5 24 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4	
	455		- ,,,,,,		D BE FORM	ALLV AC	KNOULED!	עם מבר	A T 1	1
					TO THE ST					
	RIDDEK	S AND	20 VM	ת בונו הובע	ULATIONS	HIE FUR	CUMPING	LUE Dividi	ON.	
	INE SA	AL DID	DINC DINC	ממא ט	ENT SHALL	ALCO A	PPIV TO	VM		
	V J D C V D O K T G T M	HW DUC	IIMENT	TH	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAY RE	FOR AN		
	VDDEND	IIM THA	TTS	TSSHE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE	DF	Ì	
		NG A R	TD OP	FNTNG	TIME AND	OR DAT	E.	•.	İ	
	CHANGI	מ א פאו				, UN E,	 			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10								
			-]				ļ			!
					REQUI	SITION	(D.: .D)	EP15335		į
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					:
									_	
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKE	ן עו	,
					ADE THE N			TONS 10	M	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/UR	SPECIFIC	AIIUN	E I U			
		OM NO	10.		•					
	ADDEND	יטא אטי	3:							
	NO. 1	1	Re	ceiv	ecl					
	 40 • T		• •							
	NO. 2									
	10. 2									
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
		• • • • • •			}			•		
	NO. 5									
					•		1			
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM 1	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAL	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BID	S.		
				<u> </u>						,
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	1A TAHT	Y VERBA	L		
	 	orreligion, essenti	 	∵SEE RE	VERSE SIDE EOR!	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		98.89	
SIGNATURE	gen, a nagati sa di		فالفيطوا ويونيون وتوريق			TELEPHONE			DATE	
		Tr-	EIN							
TITLE		-	EIN				AI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14/ 23



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUEST TOY MAN A STONE OF THE Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF Processing

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRIN	red 💮	°⊹∵ тв	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA	de i di di	F, 0 ,8,		FREIGHTTEAMS	
02/10/						'					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011				BID O	PENING T	IME O	1:30PM	57.00.50
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	3 3 3 π	EM NUMBER		ÜNITRE	RICE	AMOUNT	
	ORAL D AND AN INFORM	DISCUSS Ny STAI MATION	ION H E PER ISSUE	ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN L IS N Writin	VENDOR NOT BIN NG AND	R'S R DING. ADDED	DE DURING EPRESENTA ONLY TO TO THE IS BIND'I	ATIVES HE		-
			As A)en.(ovatio	ء . <i>لي</i> ز	GIGNATURE	·		
	REV.	11/96	,		<i>,</i> , , , ,	91.1	ם)ATE			
		NED BII DEPARTI		BE S	UBMITI	TED TO:					•
	F I	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	SING D NG 15 ASHING	IVISI TON S	ON Treet,	, EAST		,		·	
*											
								N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	SEALEI	DBID								·	
	BUYER	: .			CB-23						T
		y dom leder side. Poder i december		SEE RE	VERSE SIDI	FOR TEAMS		DITIONS	IOATE		
SIGNATURE						ELEPI	TURE		UAIS	• 	
TITLE	***		FEIN	`# _j .				ADDRE	ess Changi	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A SECURIOR OF A SEC



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

nequest for Common AFO NUMBER: WWW. **DEP15335**

PAGE::::: 14

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	ED. 23.88886	:	MS OF SAL	6 8200088800	115675386186.03 8	SHIP VIA:	1450 ES I		5.O.B.	eggi eggi	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/10/	257 (257) 1235 1373	.00 <u>.00</u>			riproces per situation (1991) (7	ar tik i larih Taligi	9,777593153314	ur neutrus energia dus subber alle		, prominer		uraga <u>ista</u>
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
UNE	1/01/01/11/05/05/13/13/13	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ПЕ	M:NUMBER		Ú	NIT PAICE		AMOUNT	
•	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP153	35						
,	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/30/	2011						
•	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M						
					NG YOU	R BID:		IS NEC				
				***	304	-763	45	73 4	1591			
					used <i>240</i>	FOR PA	YMEN Her	E CURRE T PROCE Drive	SSING:			
					<u>De</u>	aniel	r.w	1 252	32)		*	
	PLEASE CONCER					,		CONTAC				
		• • • • •		• • • • •			. 4		•••••	•		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ I	DEP15	335 ** *	:*** TO	TAL:		
ı.												ž .
				APP 50	rease also		'akin'oo'	IDITION SULLY		2000		
SIGNATURE	- , () 0		DEC HE	VERSE SIDE			3-45	7 7	DATE -	?- <i>30-11</i>	000-3-1-0-0 000-3-1-0-0 000-3-1-0-0
TITLE VICE	Presi	deat	55 55	5-06	2774			1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE:::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOZM<

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION . 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	JER CONTER	MS OF SAL	5 ****	X	SHIPVIA			F.O.B,	nites. bod www.	FREIGHTI	EAMS
03/14/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	2011				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30 PM	an electrical energy of the
LINE	QUA	UTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		TEM NUMBEI	R		JNITPRICE		AMO	JNT
	*****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.1	****	*****	*****	***		
									DRAINAGE			
									EETS, TI			
				S RES	ULTIN	G FROM	THE	MANDAT	ORY MEE	TIN		
	OF 03/	02/201	1.									
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REM	AIN UN	CHANG	ED AS	03/30/2	011		
	AT 1:3	O PM.										
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	*****	******	***		
				4.						1		
	:		·									·
												1
						`						
					}							
			1									
-			•									
0001			JB		962-7	3						
		1									·	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES			
											1	
]							
					-							
	*****	E THTS	TS T	HE EN	D OF	RFO	DEP15	335 ×>		TAL:		
		,,,,,	,			•						
. ']							
			İ									
										1		
24 SSSS-6-A-N-95		anna sam	\$200 Jane 19	∷SEE RE	VERSE'SI	E FOR JER	MS AND CO	NDITIONS:X	120090.038.038.6386	rende black	List School adjugate for	
SIGNATURE	*********************)n	o.cestad <u>u</u>	per water th	والمحا سائمة الأساءة			63-45	7 3	DATE 2	30-11	94 5000000000000000000000000000000000000
			EIN /				104-10				<u> </u>	
TITLE Vice 1	Presid		<u>" 55.</u>	-065°	7766	~001			ADDRESS CH			

Belington Portals & Drainage DEP15335

15

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	Daniels, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		,,,	DESCRIPTION	UNIT I	RICE		AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	L	3	\$	31,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	L	3	\$	11,000.00
3.0	1	LŞ	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	L	3	\$	6,000.00
4.0	 1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	L.	5	\$	28,000.00
5.1	454	LF	Silt Fence	\$	4,25	\$	1,929.50
5.2	61	EA	Rock Check Dam	\$]	25.00	\$	7,625.00
5.3	8	EA	Drop Inlet Protection	\$ 1	25,00	\$	1,000.00
6.0	4.5	AC	Revegetation	\$ 2,0	00,00	\$	9,000.00
7.1	41	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 1	\$	45.00	₽	1,845.00
7.2	1,521	LF	Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 2	\$	50.00	\$	76,050.00
7.3	225	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 1	\$	8.00	\$	1,800.00
7.4	86	LF	Grass Lined Ditch, Type 2	\$	14.00	\$	1,204.00
7.5	380	LF	2" Diameter Domestic PVC Pipe	\$	8.00	\$	3,040.00
7.6	579	LF	12" Diameter HDPE Pipc	\$	20.00	\$	11,580.00
7.7	54	LF	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe	\$	22.00	\$	1,188.00
7.8	549		18" Diameter HDPE Pipc	\$	46.00	\$	25,254.00
7.9	1,022	LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	\$	62.00	\$	63,364.00
7.10	8		WVDOH Type "G" Inlet	\$ 1,	500.00	\$	12,000.00
7.11	1	EA	Modified WVDOH Type "G" Inlet	\$ 2,	00.00	\$	2,000.00
7,12	7	EA	WVDOH Type "A" Manhole	\$ 2,	00.00	S	14,000.00
7.13	6	EA	Prefabricated Pipe End Section	\$	250.00	\$	1,500.00
7.14	2	EA	WVDQH Wingwall	\$ 1,	500.00	\$	3,000.00
7.15	42		Rip Rap Slope Protection	\$	45.00	\$	1,890.0
8.0	100	-	Unclassified Excavation	£	12,00	\$	1,200.00
9.1	9		Wet/Modified Mine Scal	\$ 6,	00.00	\$	54,000.00
9.2	100		Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	30,00	\$	3,000.00
$\frac{9.2}{12}$	100		Bituminous Road Overlay	\$	250.00	\$	25,000.0
120	100	'-'-					
						<u> </u>	
*****					***	\$	398,469.50
		****	TOTAL	\$338888		9	370,407.30

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danielt State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Yadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ronnia Admint, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Pare D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-30-11 Vice-President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation	Description Shursholder President Shursholder Vice President Secretary	Related Entity (248574) Donnie L Adkins (248574) Donnie L Adkins (248575) Ronnie L Adkins (248575) Ronnie L Adkins (248575) Ronnie L Adkins	% Ownership 50%	Begin Date End Date 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982 1/1/1982
(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation	Secretary Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1992

	REQ.P.O#
· BID BO!	√D
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	Planed Aspen Corporation
2400 Pitter Dr Panials W 258	32, as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
6300 S. Cilmora Pd. Fairfield CH	pration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of 6200 5 Gilliote Rd, Fairfield	eration organized and existing under the laws of the state ores Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairrield	(\$ 5% Of bid) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(5 30 02 22 10 for the payment of Which,
wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	vite' aquinizitatous' execntous' enccessous and eszigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached herato a Belington Portals & Drainage projec	t located in Belington, wv
(Barbour County) Reclamation of 4.5	acre abandoned mine project.
DEP#15335	,
NOWTHEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	i or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the I be null and void, otherwisa this obligation shall remain in full
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees tway impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblivalva notice of any such extension.	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto sat	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	
30thay of March 20 11	-
100000	
rindpal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
13) VI	(Name of Principal)
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}})$	By \) - 1 Le
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
1 -	V.P.
	(Title)
raty Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	Arand Sandlest
ì	Altomey-in-Field
	Mistiss History

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Backley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company,"

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973,

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and scaled and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CAR PARTY SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 55:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 3.0th day of March, 2011

cholden



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Ronnie Adkini, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corpovation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation_ (company Name)
By: Des
Title: Vice- President
Date: 3-30-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of March 2011
By Commission expires8-14-2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDEN CORPORATION OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)
DANIELS WY 25832 THIS AFFIRM TO THAT THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIRM TO THE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCORET TOATE
THE BID. Rev March 2009

DEP15335

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the whethers
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation Date: 3-30-11
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Raleigh, to-wit.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
8-14, 2015
NOTARY PUBLIC Sunda C. Fleen
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEDLEMAN
ASPENDANCE ASPENDANCE
DANIELS, WY 28832 My commission expires August (4, 2015)